A0200000118

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



000406549560

04/13/23--01014--005 **113.75

2023 APR 12 PH 3: 25

I MO

M. SOLOMON APR 1 8 2023



COVER LETTER

TO: Registration : Division of C					
SUBJECT: JRL Fam	ily Limited Partnership				
Na Na	me of Florida Limited Par	nership or Limited Liabilit	y Limited Partnership	_	
The enclosed Certific	cate of Amendment ar	nd fee(s) are submitted	for filing.		
Please return all corr	respondence concernir	ng this matter to:			
Mark A Lopez					
	Contact Person				
	Firm/Company			100 100 100	2023 APR 12
5817 South 3rd Street					73
T., El 22611	Address			Was de Sim	
Tampa, FL 33611	City, State and Zip Code	· -			- P
markalopez1957@gmai	-			ieb PVS	3: 25
	be used for future annual	report notification)			ഗ
For further informati	on concerning this ma	utter, please call:			
Mark A Lopez		_at (1657		
Name of Conta	ct Person	Area Code and Day	time Telephone Number	_	
Enclosed is a check t	for the following amou	unt:			
□ \$52.50 Filing Fee	□\$61.25 Filing Fee and Certificate of Status	□\$105.00 Filing Fee and Certified Copy	■\$113.75 Filing Fee, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status		
Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporat P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 323		The Centre c 2415 N. Moi Tallahassee,	Section Corporations of Tallahassee proe Street, Suite 810	245°	7. 7.

RECEIVED APR 12

Burgar Sand

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

JRL Family Limited Partnership		
Insert name currently on file	with Florida Department of State	
Pursuant to the provisions of section 620.1202, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, whose certificate was filed with the Florida Department of State on January 28, 2002, assigned Florida document number A02000000118, adopts the following certificate of amendment to its certificate of limited partnership.		
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:		
A. If amending name, <u>enter the new name of the lin</u> here:	nited partnership or limited liability limited partnership	
New name must be distinguisha	ble and contain an acceptable suffix.	
Acceptable Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Partnership Acceptable Limited Liability Limited Partnership suffixes: Li		
B. If amending mailing address and/or principal principal office address here:	al office address, enter new mailing address and/or	
New Principal Office Address: (Must be STREET address)	2023 APR 12	
New Mailing Address: (May be post office box)	PH 3: 25	
C. If amending the registered agent and/or registered registered agent and/or the new registered office addi	d office address on our records, <u>enter the name of the new</u> ress here:	
Name of New Registered Agent:		
New Registered Office Address:		
	Enter Florida street address	
	Florida	

City

Zip Code

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

D. If amending the general partner(s), enter the name and business address of each general partner being added or removed from our records:

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
GP	LOPEZ, JOSEPH RTRUSTEE	5817 South 3rd Street Tampa, FL 33611 US	□ Add □ Remove
GP	LOPEZ, STELLA GTRUSTEE	5817 South 3rd Street Tampa, FL 33611 US	APR Remove
<u>GP</u>	LOPEZ, JOSEPH RTRUSTEE	5817 South 3rd Street Tampa, FL 33611 US	Add P P Remove 155 & S
GP	LOPEZ, STELLA GTRUSTEE	5817 South 3rd Street Tampa, FL 33611 US	_ □ Add □ Remove
<u>GP</u>	Mark A Lopez, Trustee	5817 South 3rd Street Tampa, FL 33611 US	_ □ Add □ Remove
<u>GP</u>	Mark A Lopez, Trustee	5817 South 3rd Street Tampa, FL 33611 US	■ Add □ Remove

E. If the limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership is amending its "limited liability limited partnership" status, enter change here:

(NOTE: If adding or removing" limited liability limited partnership" status, all general partners must sign this amendment.)

[☐] This Limited Partnership hereby removes its "Limited Liability Limited Partnership" status.

General Partners of The JRL Family Limited Partnership: JR	Ange(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.) L Family Corporation; Joseph R Lopez Sr Revocable Trust
dated 12-18-01. Trustees: Joseph R Lopez Sr & Stella G Lope	ez; Stella G Lopez Revocable Trust dated 12-18-01, Trustees:
Josph R Lopez Sr & Stella G Lopez. Certification of Death of	f Joseph R Lopez Sr; Date of Death 8-29-2019, Resignation
of Stella G Lopez as sole Trusttee on 2-17-2021, Acceptance	of Appointment as Successor Trustee of Mark A Lopez on
2-17-2021.	
Effective date, if other than the date of filing: 2-17-20 (Effective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the appliable listed as the document's effective date on the Department of the date o	r the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of icable statutory filing requirements, this date will not
Signature(s) of a general partner or all general p	partners*:
(*NOTE: Only one current general partner is required to sign removing a "limited liability limited partnership" election state when adding or removing a "limited liability limited partnership" Election state when adding or removing a "limited liability limited partnership" Election state when adding or removing a "limited liability limited partnership" election state when adding or removing a "limited liability limited partnership" election state when adding or removing a "limited liability limited partnership" election state when adding or removing a "limited liability limited partnership" election state when adding or removing a "limited liability limited partnership" election state when adding or removing a "limited liability limited partnership" election state when adding or removing a "limited liability limited partnership" election state when adding or removing a "limited liability limited partnership" election state when adding or removing a "limited liability limited partnership" election state when adding or removing a "limited liability limited partnership" election state when adding or removing a "limited liability limited partnership" election state when adding or removing a "limited liability limited partnership" election state when adding or removing a "limited liability limited partnership" election state when adding or removing a "limited liability limited partnership" election state when adding or removing a "limited liability limited partnership" election state when adding or removing a "limited liability limited partnership" election state when adding or removing a "limited liability limited partnership" election state when adding or removing a "limited liability limited liability limited partnership" election state when adding or removing a "limited liability limited liability limited partnership" election state when adding or removing a "limited liability limited liability limited partnership" election state when adding or removing a "limited liability limited liability limited liability li	tement. Chapter 620, F.S., requires all general partners to sign
Signature(s) of all new or dissociating general parter FAMILY CORPORATION BY: Mark Nago J MARK N. LAPPEZ, DIRECTOR	Artner(s), if any: JOSEPH R LOPEZ SR REVOLABLE TRUST MARK A. LOPEZ, TRUSTEE STELLA CO LOPEZ REVOLABLE TRUST
Filing Fee: \$52.50 Certified Copy (optional): \$52.50 Certificate of Status (optional): \$8.75	MARK A. LOPGZ, TRUSTEE

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Joseph R. Lopez, Sr. Revocable Trust dated December 18, 2001 (the "Trust"), Joseph R. Lopez, Sr. and Stella G. Lopez were appointed as the initial Trustees of the Trust; and

WHEREAS, Joseph R. Lopez, Sr., died on August 29, 2019;

WHEREAS, Stella G. Lopez is currently serving as the sole Trustee of the Trust; and

WHEREAS, Stella G. Lopez has resigned as Trustee of the Trust.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article VIII of the Trust, Mark A. Lopez has been appointed to serve as a successor Trustee of the Trust.

NOW, THERFORE, the undersigned, Mark A. Lopez, does hereby accept his appointment as a successor Trustee of the Trust, effective as of the date set forth below his signature.

Leccusia & Rogus Signature of Witness
Signature of Witness
Vanessa Li Rugers Printed Name of Witness
Printed Name of Witness
Sanda D Faull
Signature of Witness
Sardra D Fratio

Printed Name of Witness

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

The foregoing Acceptance of Appointment as Successor Trustee was acknowledged before me by means of (*) physical presence or () online notarization, on February 17, 2021 by Mark A. Lopez.

	BELINDA URSO GARCIA Notary Public, State of Florida Commissione HH 35616 My comm. expires Oct. 26, 2024
Personally I Produced k Type of Ide	lentification

Notary Public--State of Florida
Print Notary Name: Delinda Urso Carcia
My Commission Number 18: HH 3.5616
My Commission Expires: Old St. 2024

Date: February 17, 2021

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Stella G. Lopez Revocable Trust dated December 18, 2001 (the "Trust"), Stella G. Lopez and Joseph R. Lopez, Sr. were appointed as the initial Trustees of the Trust: and

WHEREAS, Joseph R. Lopez, Sr., died on August 29, 2019;

WHEREAS, Stella G. Lopez is currently serving as the sole Trustee of the Trust; and

WHEREAS, Stella G. Lopez has resigned as Trustee of the Trust.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article VIII of the Trust, Mark A. Lopez has been appointed to serve as a successor Trustee of the Trust.

NOW, THERFORE, the undersigned, Mark A. Lopez, does hereby accept his appointment as a successor Trustee of the Trust, effective as of the date set forth below his signature.

Caussa L Rosus	Ming
Signature of Witness	Mark A. Lopez
Lanessa L-Rogers Printed Name of Witness	Date: February 17, 202
Sundia D Fankle	
Signature of Witness	
Sandva D. Fartle	

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

Printed Name of Witness

The foregoing Acceptance of Appointment as Successor Trustee was acknowledged before me by means of (2) physical presence or () online notarization, on February 17. 2021 by Mark A. Lopez.

. A 19.	BE
رة المراقع الم	Note
* #	C
	M, c

BELINDA URSO GARCIA Notary Public, State of Flurida Commission# HH 35616 My comm. expres Oct 26, 2024	Randa H.
y Known	Notary Public-State of Florida Print Notary Name: Delinda Urso Carcia My Commission Number is: 15 4 35 616 My Commission Expires: Carcia St., Soury

RESIGNATION OF TRUSTEE

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Stella G. Lopez Revocable Trust dated December 18, 2001 (the "Trust"), Stella G. Lopez and Joseph R. Lopez, Sr. were appointed as the initial Trustees of the Trust; and

WHEREAS, Joseph R. Lopez, Sr., died on August 29, 2019;

WHEREAS, Stella G. Lopez is currently serving as the sole Trustee of the Trust; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article VIII of the Trust, any Trustee may resign by giving 30 days' written notice to the beneficiaries currently entitled to benefits; and

WHEREAS, Stella G. Lopez desires to resign as Trustee of the Trust and to waive the requirement of the aforesaid notice period; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article VIII of the Trust, upon the resignation of Stella G. Lopez as Trustee, Mark A. Lopez shall serve as successor Trustee of the Trust; and

NOW. THEREFORE, Stella G. Lopez hereby resigns as Trustee of the Trust, effective as of the date that Mark A. Lopez has accepted his respective appointments to serve as successor Trustee of the Trust.

	Alteria A. April
Signature of Witness	Stella G. Lopez
Maria Nagron Printed Name of Witness	Date: February <u>17</u> , 2021
Viulsal Rogus Signature of Witness	
Vanessa L. Rugers Printed Name of Witness	

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

The foregoing Resignation of Trustee was acknowledged before by means of (9) physical presence or (1) online notarization, me on February 17, 2021 by Stella G. Lopez.

BELINDA URSO GARCIA Votary Public, State of Florida Commissiona #H: 35615 Vit commit express Cot. 26, 2024	Bellinde Meso Llacia
Personally Known Produced Identification Type of Identification	Notary Public-State of Florida Print Notary Name: Delinde Urso Carcia My Commission Number is: HH 35 6 16 4 My Commission Expires: Oct 26,2034

RESIGNATION OF TRUSTEE

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Joseph R. Lopez, Sr. Revocable Trust dated December 18, 2001 (the "Trust"), Joseph R. Lopez, Sr. and Stella G. Lopez were appointed as the initial Trustees of the Trust; and

WHEREAS, Joseph R. Lopez, Sr., died on August 29, 2019;

WHEREAS, Stella G. Lopez is currently serving as the sole Trustee of the Trust; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article VIII of the Trust, any Trustee may resign by giving 30 days' written notice to the beneficiaries currently entitled to benefits; and

WHEREAS, Stella G. Lopez desires to resign as Trustee of the Trust and to waive the requirement of the aforesaid notice period; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article VIII of the Trust, upon the resignation of Stella G. Lopez as Trustee, Mark A. Lopez shall serve as successor Trustee of the Trust; and

NOW, THEREFORE, Stella G. Lopez hereby resigns as Trustee of the Trust, effective as of the date that Mark A. Lopez has accepted his respective appointments to serve as successor Trustee of the Trust.

cell/2	Las Dear
Signature of Witness	Stella G. Lopez
Haria Nagron Printed Name of Witness	Date: February 7, 2021
Signature of Witness	
Vanessal Rogers Printed Name of Witness	

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

The foregoing Resignation of Trustee was acknowledged before by means of (physical presence or () online notarization, me on February 17, 2021 by Stella G. Lopez.

		3 months in perm
a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	BELINDA URSO GARCIA Nolary Public, State of Florida Commission# HH 35616 My comm, expires Oct. 28, 2024	Beliade Um Garcia
Personally Kr Produced Iden Type of Ident	ntelication	Notary Public State of Florida Print Notary Name: Belinda Uso Coarcia My Commission Number is: HH 35 616 My Commission Expires: Oct 36, 2024